
Tennessee House of Representatives 
 Finance Ways and Means Committee 

Bill HB 0129 
 

Taxes, Exemption, and Credits - As introduced, exempts the first $15,000 of the purchase price of an automobile from the sales 

tax if the purchaser is a member of the Tennessee air or army national guard. This would apply every 5 years.  ALL GUARDSMEN 

MUST CONTACT THESE REPRESENTATIVES IF YOU WANT THIS BILL TO PASS! 

Rep. Gary Hicks                     615 741-7480          rep.gary.hicks@capitol.tn.gov 

Rep. John Gillespie      615-741-8201       rep.john.gillespie@capitol.tn.gov  

Rep. Charlie Baum                615 741-6849       rep.charlie.baum@capitol.tn.gov 

Rep. Clark Boyd                     615 741-7086       rep.clark.boyd@capitol.tn.gov 

Rep. Karen Camper               615 741-1898        rep.karen.camper@capitol.tn.gov 

Rep. Kip Capley                      615-741-2190       rep.kip.capley@capitol.tn.gov  

Rep. Jesse Chism                   615-741-6954        rep.jesse.chism@capitol.tn.gov  

Rep. Mark Cochran               615 741-1725        rep.mark.cochran@capitol.tn.gov 

Rep. John Crawford              615 741-7623         rep.john.crawford@capitol.tn.gov 

Rep. Jeremy Faison               615 741-6871         rep.jeremy.faison@capitol.tn.gov 

Rep. Bob Freeman                 615 741-0709         rep.bob.freeman@capitol.tn.gov 

Rep. Ron Gant                        615 741-6890         rep.ron.gant@capitol.tn.gov 

Rep. Johnny Garrett              615 741-3893         rep.johnny.garrett@capitol.tn.gov 

Rep. Rusty Grills                     615-741-0718       rep.rusty.grills@capitol.tn.gov  

Rep. Michael Hale                 615-741-2192         rep.michael.hale@capitol.tn.gov  

Rep. David Hawk                   615 741-7482          rep.david.hawk@capitol.tn.gov 

Rep. Tim Hicks                      615-741-1717        rep.tim.hicks@capitol.tn.gov  

Rep. Bud Hulsey                   615-741-2886        rep.bud.hulsey@capitol.tn.gov  

Rep. William Lamberth      615 741-1980         rep.william.lamberth@capitol.tn.gov 

Rep. Harold Love                  615 741-3831         rep.harold.love@capitol.tn.gov 

Rep. Larry Miller                    615 741-4453         rep.larry.miller@capitol.tn.gov 

Rep. Debra Moody       615-741-3774        rep.debra.moody@capitol.tn.gov  

Rep. Antonio Parkinson       615 741-4575     rep.antonio.parkinson@capitol.tn.gov 

Rep. Lee Reeves                     615-741-1864          rep.lee.reeves@capitol.tn.gov  

Rep. Johnny Shaw                 615 741-4538           rep.johnny.shaw@capitol.tn.gov 

Rep. Mike Sparks                   615 741-6829          rep.mike.sparks@capitol.tn.gov   

Rep. Kevin Vaughan              615-741-1866         rep.kevin.vaughan@capitol.tn.gov  

Rep. Ryan Williams                615 741-1875         rep.ryan.williams@capitol.tn.gov 

Rep. Jason Zachary                615 741-2264         rep.jason.zachary@capitol.tn.gov 
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